20161011000373240 10/11/2016 01:36:45 PM DEEDS 1/3

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF SHELBY PROPERTY ADDRESS. 120 Carrington Lanc Calera, AL 35040

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Fannie Mae a/k/a Federal National Mortgage Association organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America, PO Box 650043, Dallas TX 75265-0043, for and in consideration of Ninety Thousand Dollars (\$90,000,00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto Rex Residential Property Owner, LLC, in fee simple, together with every right of reversion, the following described real property situated in the County of Shelby, State of Alabama:

Lot 2, according to the Survey of Carrington Subdivision, Sector II, as recorded in Map Book 25, Page 17, in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County Alabama.

GRANTEE HEREIN SHALL DE PROHIBITED FROM CONVEYING CAPTIONED PROPERTY FOR A SALES PRICE OF GREATER THAN \$ 108,000.00 FOR A PERICO OF \$ MONTH(S) FROM THE DATE OF THE RECORDING OF THIS DEED, GRANTEE SHALL ALSO BE PROHIBITED FROM ENCUMBERING SUBJECT PROPERTY WITH A SECURITY INTEREST IN THE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF GREATER THAN \$ 108,000.00 FOR A PERIOD OF \$ MONTH(S) FROM THE DATE OF THE RECORDING OF THIS DEED, THESE RESTRICTIONS SHALL RUN WITH THE LAND AND ARE NOT PERSONAL TO GRANTEE.

This restriction shall terminate immediately upon conveyance at any foreclosure sale related to a morigage or deed of trust.

Subject to all those certain statutory rights of redemption existing and outstanding by virtue of that certain forcelosure deed dated August 11, 2016 and recorded on August 23, 2016 in Instrument Number 20160823000303310.

This document was prepared by Rick Battaglia as Scrivener only. Rick Battaglia makes no representation as to the sufficiency or status of title for the above described property.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said Rex Residential Property Owner, ELC, in fee simple, and to the beirs, together with every right of reversion. Grantor makes no warranty or covenant respecting the nature or the quality of the title to the property hereby conveyed except the following: Grantor does hereby specifically warrant the title to said property against the lawful claims of all persons claiming by, through, or under the Grantor, since the date of acquisition thereof by the Grantor. SUBJECT however, to all covenants, restrictions, reservations, conditions, liens and other rights of whatever nature appearing of record: Further subject to any state of facts an accurate survey would show.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has set his her hand as the duly authorized representative of the Fannie Mac a/k/a Federal National Mortgage Association this Alfany of Africa, 2016.

	Fannie Mae AKA Federal National Mortgage
	Association Bu Old Phanklis Title Company a California
	By Old Republic Title Company, a California
	Corporatijon its Attorniby in Fact
	AS AROTHEY AT THE COLUMN TO TH
	By:
	Name:
	lts:
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
	for said County in said State, do hereby certify the sersonally well known to me to be the duly authorize
representative of Fannie Mae a/k/a Federal National Moinstrument, and acknowledged before me on this day the	ortgage Association and the person who executed the foregoin hat, being informed of the contents of this conveyance, he'shome Mae a/k/a Federal National Mortgage Association, on the
acry with part the countries.	
GIVEN under my hand and official scal this	day of2016.
	The age of
	The work of the state of the st
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	My Commission Expires:
	The state of the s

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document, to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California)
County of San Joaquin)

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature:

Name:

Vicki L. Fernandes

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name	Fannie Mae a/k/a Federal National	Grantee's Name Rex Residential Property Owner, LLC		
Mailing Address	Mortgage Association	Mailing Address	S 3 Cordes Street	
	14221 Dallas Parkway, Suite 1000		Charleston, SC 29401	
	Dallas, TX 75254			
Property Address	120 Carrington Lane	_ Date of Sale	e <u>09/29/2016</u>	
	Calera, AL 35040	Total Purchase Price	e \$90,000.00	
		or		
		Actual Value	\$	
		or		
		Assessor's Market Value	e <u>\$</u>	
- "	e or actual value claimed on			
	ne) (Recordation of docum		ired)	
Bill of Sale		Appraisal		
X Sales Contrac		Other		
Closing Stater	nent			
If the conveyance	document presented for recu	ordation contains all of the re	equired information referenced	
_	this form is not required.	Jidalion Contains and the re	equired information referenced	
above, the ming of	uns ionnis not required.	-· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·		
		Instructions		
Grantor's name and mailing address - provide the name of the person or persons conveying interest				
to property and their current mailing address.				
Grantee's name ar	nd mailing address - provide	the name of the person or p	persons to whom interest	
to property is being conveyed.				
Property address - the physical address of the property being conveyed, if available.				
Date of Sale - the date on which interest to the property was conveyed.				
Total purchase price - the total amount paid for the purchase of the property, both real and personal,				
being conveyed by the instrument offered for record.				
Actual value - if the property is not being sold, the true value of the property, both real and personal, being				
conveyed by the instrument offered for record. This may be evidenced by an appraisal conducted by a				
licensed appraiser	or the assessor's current ma	arket value.		
If no proof is provided and the value must be determined, the current estimate of fair market value,				
excluding current use valuation, of the property as determined by the local official charged with the				
responsibility of valuing property for property tax purposes will be used and the taxpayer will be penalized				
pursuant to <u>Code</u> of	of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1	(h).		
Lattest to the hest	of my knowledge and belie	f that the information contain	ned in this document is true and	
accurate. I further understand that any false statements claimed on this form may result in the imposition				
of the penalty indicated in Code of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h).				
of the perialty inaloated in <u>object of Alabama 1919</u> 3 19 22 1 (ii).				
Date		Print Sondra D. Hall	()	
Unattested		Sign	The same of the sa	
	(verified by)		tee/Owner/Agent) circle one	
Filed and Recorded Official Public Records Judge James W. Fuhrmeister, Pro County Clerk		_t Oranion Oran	Form RT-1	
Shelby County, AL 10/11/2016 01:36:45 PM S22.00 CHERRY	Name	-		
20161011000373240	Jungua 3			